]

J—

In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the L I Q O 3
Insolvency (England &

e o ey, Notice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insolvency H H
Act 1986. wmdmg up

Companies House

*ASACLIXC*
04/05/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

HvmT

#115

I Company details

Companynumber [0 |8 |7 (9 [3[3[6]5

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l SDN At 1 Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) David

Surname Acland

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

Post town Preston

County/Region ,

Postcode I P IE—”I_I_I?’—J—IJ_I——

Country

Liquidator's name ©

Ful forename(s) Lila 03:: :I:ilsi(s]:ci:iigﬁ; tell us about

Surname Thomas another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumberl Derby House @0ther liguidatar
Use this section to tell us about

Street I 12 Winckley Square another liquidator.

Post town Preston

County/Region I

Postcade ,?'?FI‘I_F[J_[T[-—

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

H Period of progress report

From date El? I'n(l‘)_‘l?‘?“ PZ—I%—WPE_
To date dO FT—— [B_“E‘ P—Z_PO—EW

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature | Sanaure

X @w)% X

Signature date Ido ’T IB_I%_ IEQ_IFI?IF

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Joe A”en

@ Where to send

cmenvmne ERP Advisory Trading Limited

l Address

Derby House

| 12 Winckley Square

Post town

Preston

[P IRl T [als ful

cp.preston@frpadvisory.com
01772 440700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Caunty/Region

| Pasteade

Country

|Dx

{ Telephane

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information pfease see the guidance notes
on the website at wwww.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




020C AeW T

970 s3Iy (ss[epm pue puejbu3l)
AJUDA|OSU]T 3U3 pue 986T 10V ADUSAJOSUT U] JO YH(QT UORDIS 03 Juensind
020¢ Ydie /£ — 6T0C Yotel 8 pouad ay) Joj poday ssaiboud ,siojepinbi] ay |

(,Auedwo) aya,) (uonepinbiq ur) paywi T v NAS

r



Hoday sseibolg si0iepinbi sy
{uonepirbry U} PaUIW T I¥ NAS

poLIad 3Y3 Ul palindu) sasuadxa JO JusLIRIS |

Aj2AIR[NWIND
pue pollad aU3 ylog JoJ Sjuswasingsip ,$401epinbi au3 Jo sjieRd a
SWOISND B aNuaAY WH J4WH YIOM JO 3[NPpayYIs v o |

Japjoy ab.1eyo Buneoy BulAyend HO40 AlBAgenwna pue
20119814 ADUBAOSU] JO JUSWRIEIS dIS PoLiad 84l Y309 243 10J JUNODY S3usWARd B s3di@ooy stojepinbi] 'q
uonepinbr AIBUROA SIONPRLD M9 uonepinbi| au3 pue AuedwoD ay3 InRCge UoijRiLIoUl AioJniels W
02/e/L - 61/€/g pouad Buriodal sy poLiad ayL usauod  xipusddy

pay butpely

AOSIADY J¥4 JO SBWOU | BT pue puepy plaeq slojepinbiy syl Sa5uadxs pue SJUSWISSINGS!P ‘uoneIBuUNWSI Siolepinbr e
(uonepinbyy ur) paywr T v NAS Auedwo) ayL S10}{p313 91 J0J SWCDINO PSjeLis] ‘T
pajw buipes) AOSIADY dyd did uonepinbyf ayy Jo ssaibold T
:uodad sy Ul pasn 9 Aew suoljeIAIqqe Buimojjoj ayL JuUaU0) uonDas

cld

\ sUOjeIARIGge puR SJUU0D)



dd

Joday sseabold sioepinbn syl
(uonepmbr Ur) paywn 1 3v NaS

oM JO npeayds U3 Ul pepiaodd si suonebpsaaul Bujobuo/pasijeul sy Buipiebal
uonewLoul Jeyund ‘Buobuo aue suopebpssAaul Jno ‘papodas Aisnopnssd sy

suonebnsaaut

*s101epinbry
se juswulodde Ino souUls AJDARRINWUND 0S| puR poLdd 3U} I0J SuCpoesuei)
yjog Bueep juncode sjuslwiAed pue sdieoal e sl g xipuaddy je paudeny

Junode syudtuied pue s1diEooy

*pa3e]dLUoD Bg 0] |[1S oM JO ARLILNS B U3m JaU3ab0)

poliad aup Buunp usyeLepun jom Jo 3nNpayds e I xipuaddy e ysele spm
pa1ajduwioD 9g 0y 194 YoM PUE DOLIY 243 DUMNP U2XRL2PUN SHIOM

"noA 0] Jodal xou

IR0 Ul 9jqissod 2JUm 39S} J0SLI0D 0} JNOAESPUD (1M BM SUOISSILUO 10/pU 510119
2Je alalyy 2Usypy 'eleindoe pue 239/dwod ylogq S Jodal sy} ainsue o) palinbal
UOIJELLLIDJUL BUJ ||B 2ABY 10U ABW 3M IRU] 3SIAPE DINOYs am ‘uojeulicjul Jayio
10 sojl) |eoisAyd 0 $$200 JO YoB| B AjIESSadau pue awoy wol Bupiiom Buuinbal

‘siyy 0 asuodsal SN BY1 pUB 6T PIAQD JO yeaUgIno |eqolb auyy 03 ang -ucneleda.d
S3 JO SW Ayl e Slge|ieAR ucnelwlojn woly pasedsid ussq sey podas syl

310N

uonepinbi| ayj Jo ssa1boid T



ddd

Hoday ssaibo.d ,s103epinbr ayL
(uonepinbr u) paywN T 3y NAS

"aoue3sy siyy U1 Ajdde Jou ssop ved pagudsasd aug abieyd bupeoy) ou s aiauy Sy

"(gp0z Jequides gT Bunep-isod abieys Buneoy sy 0 102lgns) sioypaln
painoasun 10j a|qe|ieAr peLl st Yoiym Japjoy abieys buiieay) ayy 01 anp suoesiesd
92U 4o Juswaie ue $| Wed paquasald 3yl ‘9g86T 1Y ADUDAIOSUT au LIIm S5UBpIodde U]

Hed paqlbsaid syl

‘sucnebnsaaul sojepinbyl sy Jo uona|dwod ayy Buimoyoy 2Bueyd
Aew uopisod SIyy JaAaMOy ‘IR SIY} Ul SICYPaJD padnoasun ayj 03 ucnnguisip
e Aed 01 3|gEIIRAR SPUNy JUIDIYNSU] 3G [IM BJaY1 1BY) PRIRWNST A[jUaund s3I

‘Auedwon ayy Jo
JeYyaq uo eedde ue paniugns SABY OyMm ‘SIOSIADE Sil puUB J030a41p 24} AQ paandsip
I /6£°6ET/T3 JO suoneululslag €1 uonenbBay sy ‘pamodal Aisnoaald sy

'6T07 2unr Ug spJodad bupungooe s,Auedwo)
BU} Jo mIlABI 1By} BuIMO|0) $S0'Z/GF AQ Ppasealoul Sey DYWH JO wiep a8yl

"suoneu|wineq £1 uolsenbay pue JAYd ‘LVA 30 10adsal Ul DHIWH Woly 68574973
Jo wiep e Buipnppul ‘sBuipestald 3say) Ul SIONPRE3 PRINIISUN WOLS £8TR0L'CH
Buj(je303 SWIRPD paAiedal 9ARY T pPUB 955’E66F 1B POIRLWIISS S4aM SI0JIPaJd paindasun

SIGYPRID PAINDABUN
*JONBW SIUY Ul SI03pa.ID [enualaald ou ale a1ay) ‘papodal Alsnolasad sy
SI0YpRLD |BlUaISRId

*JOTIRL SIUY Ul SICHPRID PRINDDs U B4R a1ay) ‘pajiodal Ajsnowmald sy
SI0}IPRID) PRIND3S J0J BLWOINQ

:MO[q patepdn Jayuny S| pue SN Ag paigjnado
Ajsnojasid soUspUOdsSaLICD Ul PIPNPUL SEM SIONDSID JO) BWOMN0 DPIIRWNS? sYL

51031P240 B3 10} BUWIOIIN0 PNRWIIST ‘7



"DAISSIIND
ale sasuadxe Jo uonelsunwal ayl eyl uonedldde unon e Joj podas syl Jo 1disoal

Hoday ssalbold sio1epinbiy sy
(uonepnbry uy) paywiT T 3y NaS

a3 Buimo|[0) SyIaMm § JO Wil SWE e sl 213y “Hoda! ssaufoid siy Jo 1disdsl By
Buimoyjoy sAep Tz Buiag uopeuwlioyur Bunsanbal 1oj WU BWR B SI 313y 310U 5L
"Jsonbal uo noA 03 Juas 8q |IM apING JueA3RL U3 Jo Adod pley e ‘AlpAneulayy
‘uoljepinbl] Joj auc sy} P3RS pue  XOSETOJUI/IOI AIOSIAPEdI SI0HpPaid]/5a11y
¥u Bumoliey syy bBuisn sseooe UBD noA  UAIUM  S394 01 BpIND  ,Si0}PAID
Yl w puno} 3q ued swybu 253y Jo spesp Joyund  c(Auo 3 xipuaddy ul o
185 Se poLiad 9y} U} paundul sasUadxs syl ale 953y} 20ualalal JO 3sea 1o4) "so|ny
(sarepm pue puejbug) Adusajosul ayy Jopun “podal SIy Ul pasopsip 1si ade Uiym
'sasusdxe JOUJ0 pue uonEIBUNWRI SIoJepInbI 8yl abuajeys 03 Bl B aAey Jayying
pue sioiepmbi 24} WOy UORRWIOM Jayuny Jsenbar o) BL B SABY SI0YPAID

‘ugneISuNWSI SIoepinbl] SU3 Jo SISeg 3Y3 JO UoHBUIWISISp
ayj o3 Joud paplaald siielap 341 PE9IXa O] Aji 10U 4R paLINDLL g 0] payedinue 1o
palinoul sasuadxa syl 1Y) pajoadxe ANuaLnD S| 3 ‘POLad ay3 Bulnp paunayl Ussq
9ARY JeU] sasusdxa Jo JUaWIels B J Xipuaddy 18 yoene s *SI03Ipald 01 PRI
Ajsnolasld ucpeuLIoUl 341 UL N0 185 Sem Sasuadxa [slojepinbrl ol Jo Sjewnse Uy

uon2pinki| ay) Jo sasuadxy

'@ xipuaddy ul 1no 133 aue polisd su) buunp palinou
SjUSLLBSINGSIP JO S|laq  "padnau sem 2bea|iw 3y awn 3 Je Bujeasud sjes
abea|iw parcidde YWH 3yl 38 paawi Buiped) AlosSIApY ddd Ag pied ale ‘a1eise
AdusAjosUl U} 0} SigEINUTIE AIJOSAP SI UDIUM ‘[SABI] SSBUISNG 10§ SSRIURA 21BALd JO
asn ayy o3 buryeas sssuadxa 1o) spew syuawAed 3besj  IepRW SIYY Yyym Buiesp
Ul Wayy Ag paadnou) 53500 |enioe Jo ableydal B 248 SIURWSSINGSIP SIoiepinbr] a3yl

SIUBLUDSINGSIP ;S4012pIinbi

"2)Bp 0} UMBIP U98q SeY 000°07F 40 WNS 3YL *LVA
sn|d 000‘SzF 40 SISeq @3] paXl) B U0 PajejnNED 3q PINOYS uonesaunLual ,s101epmb
BUY I} uolN(osas e passed SIOIPDI DY) SdUSpUOdSaIiOD SnoARAd Ui PRSIAPE SY

uoljelaunwy sioiepinbr

S9sURdXD pue SJUSWDSINGSIP ‘uonRIBUNLWL ,Si03epinbr] '€



yoday ssaibold s403epinbig 2y L
(uonepinbiy ug) pauwi T 3y NOS

Jaguinu 4v0 17 'jeodian
¥IN soUzdajal 10D Pans  edlewer HI1-0T ‘T WUN ‘uBISSY 1SSalppe ssaUIsng
‘yBnoug MIS 17 ‘opisAasialy ‘joodiaal] ‘19ons ayn@ 9TT 19010 palelsifal snolas.d
asom  sBuipasoold
uoiepinbi {7 THd ‘UcISal ‘atenbs
¥/N Yaym ul o unop ASPIOUIM 7T ‘eSnoH Agdaq ‘AOSIADY ddd 0D 130110 paJts)sibay
istoyepinbi S95E6/80 aguinu Auedwol
Jo Jusuwiulodde
£10C Yo4el 8 30 93 ST07/11/L2 :uonelodioau) Jo ajeq
[F€ TYd ‘U0Isaid “alenbs :slojepinbr v/N :SSWeU Bupes] JaUl0
Aapauip g1 ‘osnoH Agleq ‘papiw] BuipesL AIosIApY dyd 40 SS2UpPY
Sewioy L ey puepy pieq rsioyepinbyT :NOILYWHO4NI ANVAWOD
'STIV13d NOILVAINOI] (NOILYQINDIT NI) QILIWIT T LY NAS

uonepinby sy pue Auedwo?) ayl INcqe uolewIoul Alonyels

_n—ﬂ—u vV Xipuaddy



Joday ssalbiold siciepinbri syl
(uonepinbry UT) pajiwiT T ¥ NAS

ARANRINWND pue POU34 a4} YI0g 2yl 104 JUNOIDY SjuaLuAed B s1dieday ,5101epinbi

ﬂ—N—u g xipuaddy



SDN At 1 Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/03/2019 From 08/03/2017
of Affairs To 07/03/2020 To 07/03/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Motor Vehicles NIL 9,750.00
Directors Contribution NiIL 8,400.00
NIL Corporation Tax Refund NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 41.06 172.70
Sundry Refund NIL 15,769.16
41.06 34,091.86
COST OF REALISATICNS
Specific Bond NIL 20.00
Statement of Affairs Fee NIL 6,500.00
Joint Liguidators' Remuneration 5,000.00 20,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements 49.93 49.93
Mileage - Pre-appointment NIL 33.30
Land Registry Searches NIL 33.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 169.20
Mileage / Travel NIL 126.78
(5,049.93) (26,932.21)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(60,668.00) Trade & Expense NIL NIL
(68,214.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CIS NIL NIL
(350,000.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
(514,474.00) Director's / Group Loan Account NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(993,357.00) (5,008.87) 7,159.65
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 7,159.65
7,159.65
David Acland

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Liquidator

01 May 2020 11:08



Hoday ssalbcid ;si0epinbri syl
{uonepinbr ur) payun T v NAS

JHOM JO SINPaYIS ¥

ﬁ—N—“ 3 Xipuaddy



"JUNOJJE yueq a3e15e JUBA|0SU] Butsisiujwpy

*uojssatboud ases jo Bulioyuow pue ABajens jo mainad Bulobup "patepdn aq 03 SSNURUOD pue pRlUBWINIoP U23q sey ABoens ase)
sjuawalnbay Juswabeuely ase)

"1OY uoII930ld Bleq
pue 10y Alaqug ay) se yons uone|siba) Jayio Buipnpul siepew @1yl
pue jeuoisssjold pue sysi Buuapune} Asuow AUR SSISSE O] panuUuo)

sjuswa.nnbay Alojenbay

-Buissaibold s) aseDn sy 25Ul
g} pue 0] papualtie 2. SiSyewl AJOINIEIS ||B JUNSUD 01 Apoq [BuOISSalo.d
Aojeinbas stauonnoeld  Adusajosul suyy AQ pedinbas se  Bunepdn

Juswadibal Buiobuo ue ale smalazl Jejnbay pue ABsjel)s SSED Y} pue 858D 3l JO 1NPUod ayy Buimaiasl Aleinbay

ERCEEENES)

uaye}lapun aq 03 XYIom aIning poitad burpodal ayj Bulinp uayeapun yiom
ONINNV1d ANV NOILVHISINIWNGY DNINNVY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWAY T

AloBajey | ajoN

‘sjuawdojsAap Jo pawloju
1day 24e A3u3 Buunsus pue SISpoYaels JSU3o puk $101ipaua 109304d 0] alayl Ajlenueisgns S| INg SICYPID 0 JBUSY [RURUY 1024p B SARY 10U ABLU SIY]  "SIsnew Alojenbal

pue uonejsiba| jueasal yum BulAldwod “iopadip 243 JO 1oNpuod syl o) ucieal ul pauinbal aJaym ssipog Aloimels Bulkiiou ‘sseuboid syl uo Bumuodad Jgnbsl ‘serued
pAiy3 03 Juswjuiodde ay3 Jo sucnedyiou ‘piea s juswiuodde suy Bunsue Buipnioul ‘symels AQ palinbal si Jauopideld ASUSADSUT Ue AQ Uyellapun yiom 3ui Jo uoitedold v

*SWjep J03paJd jo JusieaiBe pue Aunnias sy3 SpN|aUl ||m USHELSPUN OM 9SED SIU3 UT JONP34D JO SSBD 2JOW JO BUOC 03 UORNGUISIP B LU 0] 3|qR|IRAR Spun) JUSIDIYNS

20 aJay) PINOYS SIOJpatD 0} Jauaq [eouRuY B g ABW eyl ‘(serued payl Jsuiebe uSME) SUONDR NJSSIONS WOIY SPUNY JO LORESIEa] aU} Ul SYNSal USHEHUSPUN YoM ausym
*239]dWod 0} [J1IS oM Jo BuIINe ue yum Jayyeboy pouad Buipiodas ayy Buinp sispioy 2010 Sy AQ USHEUSPUN HIOM U3 JO AJBWLLNS PIjieIap B 10 $195 MOJSq 9|qe) oyl

HIO0M JO 3INP3Yds
{uonepinbry ur) pajiui 1 3V NQS

didd



"SI0)IP34I PaINJ9SUN 03 UCIINGLSIp
e Aed 03} 9|qe|lEAR SPUN) JUBIDIYNSUl 3G M BJaY Jey) psjedipnue si oI

‘sBuipaasold
959U} Ul sJOypald  palndasun  woij  £87'80/'7F Buieoy  swiep
PaAID34 BABY T PUB 9GECHEF 1B PRIPWIISS SJoM SIOYPRID PBINdasun

SI10IpaJd palndasun
*J3IRUI SILY U] SI0)PaLD [eRuaRe.ld Ou S8 Biay |

SIO}pPaL) [elIURIR)SIg

ISR S|y} Ul SIOHPID PRINDAS OU BIB 39|

'SI0}IPRID
PaIn29sun au3 Wolj peaisdal sslinbua [essusb 0} puodsal 0] shujuo) S103IpaJ) pPa4ndas 10} AWODINQ
us)ej}apun 3q o3 dIom 21Ny pouiad Bunodal ayy GulInp us)eapun J10M
SUOLIAaUD SHO1Ia3dd £

'ss50.6 Y52131U1

312353 B3 10 SUOMESER Ul Jnsal Ael queq Jussaidal PRAIBOB. UBaq Sey 90'THF JO Wns ayy poiad ayy buung

U2IYm ‘Bnuiiuco suoiebinsaaul Ino ISASMOY pajediniiue AjusiInd Suon $5015) JS2I93UT Hueg
usqeLIapuUn 3q 03 ¥I0M 2ININ4 poited Buiiodal ayy GuLinp Us)EAPUN HIOM
NOILVYSITVIY LISSY NOLLYSITVIY 135SV [4

MIOM JO d|NpaLYDS
(uonepinbiy u1) paywi T v Nas

dd



‘suonebnsaaul s,103epinby ayy Jo uoisnpUeD ayy Buimopjoy

aoiape [eBs| yoos Aew sioepinby 8yl Jasamoy pajedpnue SUON "2UON
uaXe3lapun 3q 03 H10Mm 31nng pouiad buntodal ayy bulinp us)epHapun >iopm
NOILYDILIT ANV Tv¥D31 NOILLYDILIT ANV 1vD31 9

1215169y 943 Yim uoreluswnaop
el ay Buly pue siep|oyayels Joj syodad jeuly Buledaid sspnpuj
SIYT {20140 WOl 35BS Bl ueiqo o3 siolepinbi syl JoJ pue 3sop

e 01 25e0 3y Buug 0} Jopio Ul suswalnbas ALGINILLS S UM jesp o) uodad $jul 4o uoneledald sy
U3 e3Japun aq 03 YJom ainng poriad Gulodal ayy Buiinp uayepUN YoM
ONILYO4dIH ANY IDNVITdINOD AHOLNLYIS DONILYOJ4IY ANY FINVITdINOD AYOLNLYIS S

*ASuaby aulD [BUOREN JO 3)B1S JO AIRISJ3aS Bl] 0] UOELLIoU ,.
21nba) yaym JyBy 0] WD aABY SIENBW AUB JBUIBUM JO UOHEBIBPISUO) ,

"sjuUBLLLRdIp JYWH SNoLBeA YIm sBURDaW snosawnu piay
pue is1osiApe s,AuedlcD Ul pue JYWH YUM 20USpuodsalod [BRURISANS

"A1BSSa0aU auByM 11UN02oR UBD] 5,401334Ip JO MIIASE P3jIRIag
sanoyINe ueas)ad oyl 01 Hodal pue suolebiseaul aul apnpPUC) 1510301105 S, AuRdWOD U3 LUGCL) STUDLIRIEIS JUNQIDR JUD)D JC MIIADY m
!5pJ0oal Aurduio)) pue SJUSLLIRLEIS YUB( J0 MaIATY
‘Slyjew
uopebiisaAul Jo Jaquinud B U0 DWWH episbucie jlom €} Snuiuod 'apnpu suokebisaAul
ua)epHapun aq 03 YJIom aIning poriad buijiodad ay) buldnp uajejiapun Yiom
SNOILYDIIS3IANI SNOILVYDILSIANI ¥

HOM JO Binpayos
(uonepinbi ul) payiwi T 3V NAs

ddd



ddd

Hoday ssaibold ,siojepinbry au L
{uonepinbi uy) pepur T W NAS

PaJHIUI SEM 1IS0D 3L Wil 3y 1e Buljieasud
31! JYNH 213 1e padieyd s1 adeay

87°6£Z [ejo} puel
0002 bulpuog
£6'6¥ SaIEG Joid
00'5Z Bunpred
58°0%L abieyasy sbeapnied

| Aobayeny o
¥ anjep

0202 Y3JeI 10 93 2102 Y2Iely 80
poliad ay) 103 syuswasingsig

AjPARRINWIND pue poLad aY3 Yioq 404 SIUBWasINgsIp ,s103epinbi auy3 4o sjiersd

q xipuaddy



dadd

Hoday ssaubold Stoyepinbr 2y
(uonepinbr up) papwN T 3v NAS

8E6'TE 95 [E301
£e - sololess Ansibay pue
691 - Buisn.eapy Aoimess
991 9 abeaji
0059 - 294 SJiELY 0 JUSWRIEIS
0L 0s SJUBLUBSINGSIP SIBPIOH 320
000'sz - (924 pax14) LOREIBUNWAL SIBPIOH 32O
3 F sasuadxg
0Z0¢ Y12 £ 0202 Y2ien £
o} pouad aage|nwn) 0} pouad

0202 Y2HeW £
papus poliad ayj o} sasuadys JO JUBWISLEIS

{uopepinbi ur) pajiwny T 3y NAs

POLISd 3} Ul PRIINUI SasuRdXa JO JUBWDIeIS

J xXipuaddy



